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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of:  
 
 APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES        )   
 COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ) CASE NO: 2014-00371 
            ELECTRIC RATES     ) 
 

CAC’S WRITTEN STATEMENT AND WAIVER 
 

* * * * * 
 

 Comes the Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison and 

Nicholas Counties, Inc. (CAC), by counsel, and pursuant to the Commission’s December 5, 2014 

Order and 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8, certifies that it and its authorized agents possess the 

facilities to receive electronic transmissions and waives any right to receive service of 

Commission Orders by United States mail. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic 

messages to counsel at the email address below. 

        Respectfully submitted, 
 

         
        _______________________ 
        IRIS G. SKIDMORE  
        415 W. Main St., Suite 2 
        Frankfort, KY  40601  
        Telephone: (502)-352-2930 
        Facsimile: (502)-352-2931 
        Batesandskidmore@gmail.com 
 
        COUNSEL FOR CAC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that CAC’s December 8, 2014 electronic filing, CAC’s Written Statement 
and Waiver, is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the 
electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 8, 2014; that there are 
currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in 
this proceeding; that an original and one copy of the filing is being filed at the Commission on 
December 8, 2014, and electronic mail notification of the electronic filing will be provided to the 
following: 
 
Robert Conroy 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Robert.Conroy@lge-ku.com 
 
Ed Staton 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
 
Rick E. Lovecamp 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
 
Kendrick R. Riggs, Esq. 
Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 
2000 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828 
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com 
 
Duncan W. Crosby, Esq. 
Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 
2000 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828 
duncan.crosby@skofirm.com 
 
Allyson K. Sturgeon, Esq. 
Senior Corporate Attorney 
LG&E and KU Energy LLC 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com 
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Gregory T. Dutton, Esq. 
Lawrence Cook, Esq. 
Angela M. Goad, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 
Frankfort, Kentucky  40601-8204 
Gregory.Dutton@ag.ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ag.ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov 
 
David Barberie, Esq. 
Andrea C. Brown, Esq. 
Janet M. Graham, Esq. 
Department of Law 
200 East Main Street 
Lexington, Kentucky  40507 
dbarberi@lexingtonky.gov 
 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Lindsey W. Ingram, III, Esq. 
Robert M. Watt, III 
Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
300 West Vine Street 
Suite 2100 
Lexington, KY  40507-1801   
L.ingram@skofirm.com 
 
 

 
_________________________ 
Counsel for CAC 
 
 


